  1 FR1117-1.3-FEB-2010
 FR1117fitipower integrated technology lnc.
1A Low Dropout
Linear Regulator
Pin Assignments
Package (SOT-223)
Package (TO-252)
Figure 1. Pin Assignment of FR1117
Ordering Information
Description
The FR1117 series are low dropout positive voltage
regulators that are capable of providing an output
current that is in excess of 1.0 A with a dropout of
1.15V at 800mA output current. On-chip thermal
shutdown feature provides protection against
overload or any condition when the ambient
temperature exceeds the junction temperature.
The FR1117 series are available in adjustable version
and fixed output voltage versions: 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V,
2.85V, 3.0V, 3.3V, and 5.0V.
The FR1117 series are available in the industry
standard SOT-223 and TO-252 power package.
Features
● Output Current in Excess of 1A
● Current Limiting and Thermal Protection
● Excellent Line and Load Regulation
● Fast Transient Response
● Standard 3 Pin Power Package
Applications
● LCD Monitors
● PC Motherboard
● Graphic Cards
● DVD-Video Players
● ADSL Modem
● Printer and other Peripheral Equipments
P: Green
G: Green
TR: Tape / Reel
Package Type
R3: SOT-223
T3: TO-252
Output Voltage
Blank: Adjustable
15: 1.5V
18: 1.8V
25: 2.5V
2J: 2.85V
30: 3.0V
33: 3.3V
50: 5.0V
FR1117-□□□□
  2 FR1117-1.3-FEB-2010
 FR1117fitipower integrated technology lnc.
Typical Application Circuit
VOUT
FP1117-ADJ
VIN VOUT
ADJ 22µF
Tantalum
R1
120Ω
R2
10µF
Tantalum
VIN
VOUT = VREF x (1+R2/R1) + IADJ x R2
VIN VOUT
GND10µF
Tantalum